	RM PTO-1595	REC	- 11-01-1		, SHE	ET	U.S. DE	PARTMENT OF
	v. 6-93)						Patent and T	COMMERCE rademark Office
	B No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94)		10118	8375			-	
Tat	o settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	ener of Data			rd the etteehed	original doour		v thoraof
	To the Honorable Commissi		ints and Trademarks		e and address	-		r thereof.
Ι.	Name of conveying party((5).				-		
	Itrak (Asia Pacific) Pty. Ltd., ormerly Maxpro Systems Pty. Ltd		Name: Ultrak, Inc Internal Address:					
101	meny Maxpro Systems Fity. Lt	u		Interi	nal Address:			<u> </u>
	ditional name(s) of conveying p Yes ⊠ No	oarty(ies) atta	ached?					
3.	Nature of conveyance:		·····	Street Add	dress: <u>1301 W</u>	laters Ridge	Drive	······································
\boxtimes	Assignment	🗆 Me	erger					
	Security Agreement		nange of Name	City: Lewis	sville	State:	:Zip:_	75057
	Other		-	Additional	namo(a) P ==	hdroop(op) =+	tachad?	
Ex	ecution Date: October 11, 1			Additional	name(s) & ac	Idress(es) at	lached?	
4.	Application number(s) or p	setent numb						
	If this document is being fi A. Patent Application No	led togethe .(s)	er with a new appli	B. F 5,923,364	Patent No.(s)	3, 1999	ation is:	
5.	If this document is being fi A. Patent Application No Name and address of part	led togethe .(s) Additic y to whom	er with a new appli onal numbers attac correspondence	B. F 5,923,364 ched?	Patent No.(s)	3, 1999 No		
5.	If this document is being fi A. Patent Application No Name and address of part concerning document sho	led togethe .(s) Addition y to whom uld be maile	er with a new appli onal numbers atta correspondence ed:	B. F 5,923,364 ched? 6. Total	Patent No.(s) issued July 1 Yes X N	3, 1999 No oplications an	nd patents ir	wolved: 1
5.	If this document is being fi A. Patent Application No Name and address of part concerning document sho Name: <u>George R. Schultz</u>	led togethe .(s) Additic y to whom uld be maile	er with a new appli onal numbers attac correspondence ed:	B. F 5,923,364 ched? 6. Total 7. Total	Patent No.(s) issued July 1 Yes X N number of ap	3, 1999 No oplications an	nd patents ir	wolved: 1
5.	If this document is being fi A. Patent Application No Name and address of part concerning document sho Name: <u>George R. Schultz</u> Internal Address:	led togethe .(s) Additic y to whom uld be maile	er with a new appli onal numbers atta correspondence ed:	B. F 5,923,364 <u>ched? □</u> 6. Total 7. Total ⊠ E	Patent No.(s) issued July 1 Yes X N Inumber of ap Ifee (37 CFR Enclosed	3, 1999 <u>No</u> pplications an 3.41)	nd patents ir \$ <u>4</u>	wolved: 1
5.	If this document is being fi A. Patent Application No Name and address of part concerning document sho Name: <u>George R. Schultz</u>	led togethe .(s) Additic y to whom uld be maile	er with a new appli onal numbers atta correspondence ed:	B. F 5,923,364 <u>ched? □</u> 6. Total 7. Total ⊠ E	Patent No.(s) issued July 1 Yes X N number of ap	3, 1999 <u>No</u> pplications an 3.41)	nd patents ir \$ <u>4</u>	wolved: 1
5.	If this document is being fi A. Patent Application No Name and address of part concerning document sho Name: <u>George R. Schultz</u> Internal Address:	led togethe .(s) Additic y to whom uld be maile uer & Feld,	er with a new appli onal numbers atta correspondence ed:	B. F 5,923,364 ched? □ 6. Total 7. Total ⊠ E □ A	Patent No.(s) issued July 1 Yes X N Inumber of ap Ifee (37 CFR Enclosed	3, 1999 No oplications an 3.41) be charged to	nd patents ir \$ <u>4</u>	wolved: 1
5.	If this document is being fi A. Patent Application No Name and address of part concerning document sho Name: <u>George R. Schultz</u> Internal Address: <u>Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hau</u>	led togethe .(s) Additic y to whom uld be maile uer & Feld,	er with a new appli onal numbers atta correspondence ed:	B. F 5,923,364 ched? □ 6. Total 7. Total ⊠ E □ A	Patent No.(s) issued July 1 Yes X N number of ap fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to b	3, 1999 No oplications an 3.41) be charged to	nd patents ir \$ <u>4</u>	wolved: 1
	If this document is being fi A. Patent Application No Name and address of part concerning document sho Name: <u>George R. Schultz</u> Internal Address: <u>Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hau</u> Street Address: <u>P.O. Box</u> City: <u>Dallas</u> _State: <u>TX</u>	led togethe .(s) Additic y to whom uld be maile uer & Feld, 688	er with a new appli	B. F 5,923,364 ched? □ 6. Total 7. Total ⊠ E □ A 8. Depo	Patent No.(s) issued July 1 Yes X N number of ap fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to b	3, 1999 No oplications an 3.41) be charged to umber:	nd patents ir \$4 o deposit ac	ovolved: 1
	If this document is being fi A. Patent Application No Name and address of part concerning document sho Name: <u>George R. Schultz</u> Internal Address: <u>Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hau</u> Street Address: <u>P.O. Box</u>	led togethe .(s) Additic y to whom uld be maile uer & Feld, 688	er with a new appli	B. F 5,923,364 ched? □ 6. Total 7. Total ⊠ E □ A 8. Depo (Attacl	Patent No.(s) issued July 1 Yes X N number of ap fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to the posit account nu	3, 1999 No oplications an 3.41) be charged to umber:	nd patents ir \$4 o deposit ac	ovolved: 1
	If this document is being fi A. Patent Application No Name and address of part concerning document sho Name: <u>George R. Schultz</u> Internal Address: <u>Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hau</u> Street Address: <u>P.O. Box</u> City: <u>Dallas</u> State: <u>TX</u> 1999 DHGUYEN 00000244 592336	led togethe .(s) Additic y to whom uld be maile uer & Feld, 688	er with a new appli	B. F 5,923,364 ched? □ 6. Total 7. Total ⊠ E □ A 8. Depo	Patent No.(s) issued July 1 Yes X N number of ap fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to the posit account nu	3, 1999 No oplications an 3.41) be charged to umber:	nd patents ir \$4 o deposit ac	ovolved: 1
/19/ FC:	If this document is being fi A. Patent Application No Name and address of part concerning document sho Name: <u>George R. Schultz</u> Internal Address: <u>Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hau</u> Street Address: <u>P.O. Box</u> City: <u>Dallas</u> State: <u>TX</u> 1999 DHGUYEN 00000244 592336	Ied togethe (s) Additic y to whom uld be maile uer & Feld, 688 ZIP: 75 4 40.00 0P	er with a new appli	B. F 5,923,364 6. Total 7. Total 7. Total 8. Depo (Attack 5E THIS SPA	Patent No.(s) issued July 1 Yes X M I number of ap fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to the posit account number h duplicate copy of ACE	3, 1999 No oplications an 3.41) be charged to umber:	nd patents ir \$4 b deposit ac	ivolved: 1 0.00 count it account)
/19/ FC:: 9.	If this document is being fi A. Patent Application No Name and address of part concerning document sho Name: <u>George R. Schultz</u> Internal Address: <u>Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hau</u> Street Address: <u>P.O. Box</u> City: <u>Dallas</u> State: <u>TX</u> 1999 DiffuyEN 00000244 592336 581 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled	Ied togethe (s) Additic y to whom uld be maile uer & Feld, 688 ZIP: 75 4 40.00 0P	er with a new appli onal numbers attac correspondence ed: L.L.P. 313-0688 DO NOT US ief, the foregoing i	B. F 5,923,364 6. Total 7. Total 3. Depo (Attack 5. THIS SPA	Patent No.(s) issued July 1 Yes X M I number of ap fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to the posit account number h duplicate copy of ACE	3, 1999 No oplications an 3.41) be charged to umber: of this page if pa	nd patents ir \$4 b deposit ac	ivolved: 1 0.00 count it account)
/19/ FC: 9. <u>Ge</u>	If this document is being fi A. Patent Application No Name and address of part concerning document sho Name: <u>George R. Schultz</u> Internal Address: <u>Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hau</u> Street Address: <u>P.O. Box</u> City: <u>Dallas</u> State: <u>TX</u> 1999 DIGUYEN 00000244 592336 Sal Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled copy of the original docum	Ied togethe (s) Additic y to whom uld be maile uer & Feld, 688 ZIP: 75 4 40.00 0P	er with a new appli onal numbers attac correspondence ed: L.L.P. 313-0688 DO NOT US ief, the foregoing i	B. F 5,923,364 6. Total 7. Total 7. Total 8. Depo (Attack 5E THIS SPA	Patent No.(s) issued July 1 Yes X M I number of ap fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to the posit account number h duplicate copy of ACE	3, 1999 No oplications an 3.41) be charged to umber: of this page if pa	nd patents ir 	avolved: 1 20.00 count it account) apy is a true

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ultrak (Asia Pacific) Pty. Ltd., formerly Maxpro Systems Pty. Ltd., an Australian Corporation having a business address of 18-20 Ledgar Road, Balcatta 6021, Western Australia (hereinafter "Assignor"), has the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled "VIDEO SECURITY SYSTEM" for which application for Letters Patent No. 5,923,364 of the United States issued July 13, 1999 and filed on April 17, 1998 as Application Serial Number 09/061,281 by assignment in parent Application Serial No. 08/750,921, now U.S. Patent No. 5,745,166 which was recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 11, 1997 at Reel 8393, Frame 0543 and executed by inventors, Scott A. Rhodes and Andrew A. Jackson; and

Jackson, and WHEREAS, Ultrak, Inc., a Texas Corporation having a business address of 1001 Trr WHEREAS, Ultrak, Inc., a Texas Corporation having a business address of 1001 Waters Ridge Drive, Lewisville, TX 75057 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said United States Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all division, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as Assignor's interest is concerned, to the said Assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest.

Assignor also hereby sells and assigns to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application (and all intellectual property rights related thereto) throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registry; and Assignor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor hereby further agrees that Assignor will communicate to said Assignee, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to Assignor respecting any improvements, and, at the expense of said Assignee, will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said Assignee and to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in such countries as Assignee may elect.

Ultrak (Asia Pacific) Pty. Ltd., formerly Maxpro Systems Pty. Ltd.

By:		
Title:	UP-Finisnce	
Date:	10/11/99	

Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires 07-14-03

REEL: 010327 FRAME: 0986

State of Texas County of <u>Denton</u>

Before me, the undersigned Notary Public, on this day personally appeared $\underline{\text{Tim}} \underline{\text{Tom}} \underline{\text{Tom}} \underline{\text{Not}}$, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this //	Tay of October	P 1999. Nevandr	ia Daibode
	Notary Public		P ALEXANDRIA GARRADE

My commission expire

SEAL

RECORDED: 10/12/1999